BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 405

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Drugged"; strike beginning with "expanding" in line 3 down through "time;" in line 6; in line 9, after "subsequent" insert "alcohol-related driving"; strike beginning with "expanding" in line 9 down through "circumstances" in line 13 and substitute "altering certain provisions authorizing certain court ordered alcohol programs to include certain alcohol programs certified by certain agencies in adjacent states or approved by the court"; and in line 14, strike "alcohol- and drug-related" and substitute "alcohol-related driving".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, strike "A DRUG OR" and substitute "AN"; in the same line, after "PROGRAM" insert "THAT IS:

<u>1.</u>";

and in line 28, after "HYGIENE" insert ";

2. <u>CERTIFIED BY AN AGENCY IN AN ADJACENT STATE</u> THAT HAS POWERS AND DUTIES SIMILAR TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE; OR

3. APPROVED BY THE COURT ".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 29, strike "\script 21-902 of" and substitute "\script 21-902(A) of"; in line 30, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "SECTION".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "\s 21-902 of" and substitute "\s 21-902(A) of"; in lines 6 and 7,

strike "§ 21-902 of" and substitute "§ 21-902(A) of"; in line 8, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "SECTION"; in line 9, strike "OR DRUG"; and in line 12, strike "OR DRUG ABUSE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike beginning with "certified" in line 12 down through "Hygiene" in line 13; and in line 13, after "court" insert "THAT IS:

- <u>1. CERTIFIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE;</u>
- 2. CERTIFIED BY AN AGENCY IN AN ADJACENT STATE
 THAT POWERS AND DUTIES SIMILAR TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
 MENTAL HYGIENE; OR
 - 3. APPROVED BY THE COURT.".